504616212 10/27/2017 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4662927

SUBMISSION TYPE:			NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT				
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA					
			Name		Execution Date	
CYRILLE MORANGES					12/13/2016	
RECEIVING PARTY	ΟΑΤΑ					
Name:	FUER	ST GR	ROUP, INC.			
Street Address:	550 S/	ANTA	CRUZ AVENUE			
City:	MENL		RK			
State/Country:	CALIF	ORNIA	٩			
Postal Code:	94025					
			Nie web zw	_		
Property Type		Number	_			
Application Number:		2957	8176			
CORRESPONDENCE	E DATA					
Fax Number:		(971)	271-8021			
			e-mail address first; if that is u hat is unsuccessful, it will be s			
		-	271-8020			
Email:		Pater	ntComm@mccrus.com			
Correspondent Name	e:		OY RUSSELL LLP			
Address Line 1:			SW BROADWAY			
Address Line 2:		STE.				
Address Line 4:		POR	TLAND, OREGON 97205			
ATTORNEY DOCKET	NUMBER		KEE16310D3			
NAME OF SUBMITTEI	R:		HANNAH COONEY			
SIGNATURE:			/Hannah Cooney/			
DATE SIGNED:			10/27/2017			
			·			
Total Attachments: 2						
Total Attachments: 2 source=Executed Assig source=Executed Assig						

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

WHEREAS, I, CYRILLE MORANGES of Lyon, France, have invented subject matter disclosed and/or claimed in a patent application entitled FOOTWEAR ARTICLE, the specification of which:

is attached hereto; or

was filed on September 19, 2016 and has been given application No. 29/578,176

WHEREAS, FUERST GROUP, INC., a Delaware corporation, having its principal place of business at 550 Santa Cruz Avenue, Menlo Park, California 94025, is desirous of acquiring an interest therein;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which hereby are acknowledged, I, CYRILLE MORANGES, have sold, assigned, and transferred, and do hereby sell, assign, and transfer, to FUERST GROUP, INC., its successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right to the invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries, and the entire right, title, and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent that may be granted therefor in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries, and in any and all divisions, continuations, reissues, substitutions, extensions thereof, and all priority rights under all present or future conventions and treaties, and any provisional applications for which priority is claimed.

I hereby authorize and request the Patent Office officials in the United States and any and all foreign countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to FUERST GROUP, INC., as the assignee of our entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for the sole use of FUERST GROUP, INC. and its successors and assigns.

Further, I hereby covenant and agree to and with FUERST GROUP, INC. and its successors and assigns, at the time of execution and delivery of these presents, that I am the sole and lawful owner of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the invention and the aboveidentified patent application, and that the same are unencumbered, and that I have good and full right and lawful authority to sell and convey the same in the manner herein set forth.

Page 1 of 2 – ASSIGNMENT TO Fuerst Group, Inc.; Docket No. KEE16310D3

PATENT REEL: 043975 FRAME: 0748

Further, I agree that I will communicate to FUERST GROUP, INC., or its representatives, any facts known to me respecting the invention, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, reissue, substitution, and extension applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of said Letters Patent to be issued to FUERST GROUP, INC., make all rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid FUERST GROUP, INC., and its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for the invention in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this 13th of December, 2016_.

CYRILLE MORANGES

Witness:

Signature:_____

Name: Cyrille Moranges

Address: 42 rue du Dauphiné

City & State: 69003 Lyon FRANCE

Page 2 of 2 – ASSIGNMENT TO Fuerst Group, Inc.; Docket No. KEE16310D3

PATENT REEL: 043975 FRAME: 0749

RECORDED: 10/27/2017